



VILLAGE OF:	Berkeley
BID DATE AND TIME:	Tuesday, November 12, 2024 @ 11:00 am
PROJECT:	East-Side Paving Improvements - MFT# 24-00040-00-RS
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST:	\$3,975,477.50

		ENGINEER'S EOC		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		BUILDER'S PAVING, LLC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		PLOTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		R.W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.			
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost		
1	Earth Excavation	CuYd	4,850	\$50.00	\$242,500.00	\$36.00	\$174,600.00	\$38.00	\$184,300.00	\$60.00	\$291,000.00	\$40.00	\$194,000.00	\$32.00	\$155,200.00	\$45.21	\$219,268.50	\$20.00	\$97,000.00
2	Undercut Excavation	CuYd	525	\$45.00	\$23,625.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	\$45.00	\$23,625.00	\$55.00	\$28,875.00	\$54.73	\$28,733.25	\$20.00	\$10,500.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	CuYd	525	\$45.00	\$23,625.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$26,250.00	\$78.00	\$40,950.00	\$36.92	\$19,383.00	\$64.90	\$34,072.50
4	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	11,650	\$8.00	\$93,200.00	\$4.00	\$46,600.00	\$8.50	\$99,025.00	\$4.50	\$52,425.00	\$5.25	\$61,162.50	\$9.25	\$107,762.50	\$11.29	\$131,528.50	\$15.00	\$174,750.00
5	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	15,500	\$1.50	\$23,250.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$1.55	\$24,025.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$2.30	\$35,650.00	\$2.00	\$31,000.00
6	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	5,800	\$16.00	\$92,800.00	\$7.25	\$42,050.00	\$14.14	\$82,012.00	\$14.00	\$81,200.00	\$13.00	\$75,400.00	\$19.25	\$111,650.00	\$23.55	\$136,590.00	\$20.00	\$116,000.00
7	Pavement Removal	SqYd	325	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$24.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$6,500.00	\$16.50	\$5,362.50	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$26.56	\$8,632.00	\$20.00	\$6,500.00
8	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	13,250	\$6.25	\$82,812.50	\$4.35	\$57,637.50	\$4.00	\$53,000.00	\$8.00	\$106,000.00	\$3.00	\$39,750.00	\$4.75	\$62,937.50	\$4.06	\$53,795.00	\$3.50	\$46,375.00
9	HMA Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$29.90	\$2,990.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
10	Inlet Filters	Each	80	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$138.00	\$11,040.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00
11	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	13	\$5,400.00	\$70,200.00	\$5,775.00	\$75,075.00	\$5,100.00	\$66,300.00	\$4,885.00	\$63,505.00	\$5,610.00	\$72,930.00	\$5,250.00	\$68,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$68,250.00	\$6,212.00	\$80,756.00
12	Restricted Depth Storm Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	5	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$5,665.00	\$28,325.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,125.00	\$25,625.00	\$6,050.00	\$30,250.00	\$5,150.00	\$25,750.00	\$5,150.00	\$25,750.00	\$6,093.00	\$30,465.00
13	Restricted Depth Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,022.50	\$6,022.50	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00
14	8" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer	Foot	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.50	\$8,525.00	\$97.00	\$4,850.00	\$91.00	\$4,550.00	\$109.00	\$5,450.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$187.50	\$9,375.00
15	8" Diameter, Ductile Iron Storm Sewer	Foot	70	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$187.00	\$13,090.00	\$122.00	\$8,540.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$223.05	\$15,613.50
16	Trench Backfill	CuYd	85	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$5.50	\$467.50	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$38.50	\$3,272.50	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$55.00	\$4,675.00
17	Structures to be Adjusted	Each	27	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$440.00	\$11,880.00	\$480.00	\$12,960.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00	\$530.00	\$14,310.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$825.00	\$22,275.00
18	Structures to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	29	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$1,155.00	\$33,495.00	\$975.00	\$28,275.00	\$950.00	\$27,550.00	\$1,075.00	\$31,175.00	\$1,050.00	\$30,450.00	\$1,050.00	\$30,450.00	\$2,075.00	\$60,175.00
19	B-Box to be Adjusted	Each	164	\$150.00	\$24,600.00	\$165.00	\$27,060.00	\$105.00	\$17,220.00	\$65.00	\$10,660.00	\$115.50	\$18,942.00	\$150.00	\$24,600.00	\$150.00	\$24,600.00	\$110.00	\$18,040.00
20	Meter Vault to be Adjusted	Each	38	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$385.00	\$14,630.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$220.00	\$8,360.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$110.00	\$4,180.00
21	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	57	\$1,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$1,815.00	\$103,455.00	\$1,850.00	\$105,450.00	\$1,835.00	\$104,595.00	\$2,040.00	\$116,280.00	\$1,650.00	\$94,050.00	\$1,650.00	\$94,050.00	\$4,140.00	\$235,980.00
22	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	44	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$467.50	\$20,570.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$390.00	\$17,160.00	\$440.00	\$19,360.00	\$425.00	\$18,700.00	\$425.00	\$18,700.00	\$420.00	\$18,480.00
23	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	11,650	\$36.50	\$425,225.00	\$27.00	\$314,550.00	\$30.00	\$349,500.00	\$33.25	\$387,362.50	\$32.50	\$378,625.00	\$30.00	\$349,500.00	\$28.08	\$327,132.00	\$28.80	\$335,520.00
24	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	13,710	\$10.00	\$137,100.00	\$7.50	\$102,825.00	\$9.00	\$123,390.00	\$9.15	\$125,446.50	\$10.00	\$137,100.00	\$9.00	\$123,390.00	\$8.48	\$116,260.80	\$8.00	\$109,680.00
25	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	4,000	\$80.00	\$320,000.00	\$75.00	\$300,000.00	\$76.00	\$304,000.00	\$67.50	\$270,000.00	\$94.50	\$378,000.00	\$76.00	\$304,000.00	\$62.34	\$249,360.00	\$84.00	\$336,000.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8"	SqYd	210	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$99.00	\$20,790.00	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$120.04	\$25,208.40	\$89.75	\$18,847.50
27	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	325	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$45.00	\$14,625.00	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$88.28	\$28,691.00	\$46.75	\$15,193.75
28	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	270	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$33.74	\$9,109.80	\$40.00	\$10,800.00
29	Protective Coat	SqYd	8,500	\$1.25	\$10,625.00	\$0.01	\$85.00	\$0.01	\$85.00	\$0.01	\$85.00	\$0.05	\$425.00	\$0.01	\$85.00	\$0.50	\$4,250.00	\$0.01	\$85.00
30	Class "D" Patch, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	750	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$41.00	\$30,750.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.84	\$38,130.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00
31	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Gal	5,670	\$1.00	\$5,670.00	\$0.01	\$56.70	\$0.01	\$56.70	\$0.01	\$56.70	\$0.01	\$56.70	\$5.50	\$31,185.00	\$4.64	\$26,308.80	\$3.50	\$19,845.00
32	Aggregate Base Course, 6"	SqYd	10,245	\$12.00	\$122,940.00	\$7.00	\$71,715.00	\$9.25	\$94,766.25	\$11.00	\$112,695.00	\$9.15	\$93,741.75	\$11.20	\$114,744.00	\$11.41	\$116,895.45	\$7.50	\$76,837.50
33	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	Ton	6,300	\$100.00	\$630,000.00	\$80.00	\$504,000.00	\$69.58	\$438,354.00	\$65.00	\$409,500.00	\$87.00	\$548,100.00	\$79.25	\$499,275.00	\$86.27	\$543,501.00	\$90.00	\$567,000.00
34	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix D, N50	Ton	3,875	\$100.00	\$387,500.00	\$86.00	\$333,250.00	\$78.19	\$302,986.25	\$68.00	\$263,500.00	\$94.00	\$364,250.00	\$82.20	\$318,525.00	\$95.01	\$368,163.75	\$98.00	\$379,750.00
35	Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	10,200	\$5.00	\$51,000.00	\$3.20	\$32,640.00	\$3.25	\$33,150.00	\$3.50	\$35,700.00	\$3.55	\$36,210.00	\$2.89	\$29,478.00	\$3.49	\$35,598.00	\$3.75	\$38,250.00
36	Geo-Grid	SqYd	10,245	\$8.00	\$81,960.00	\$4.00	\$40,980.00	\$5.80	\$59,421.00	\$4.25	\$43,541.25	\$5.00	\$51,225.00	\$6.80	\$69,666.00	\$4.88	\$49,995.60	\$5.25	\$53,786.25
37	Preparation of Base	SqYd	20,275	\$5.00	\$101,375.00	\$1.50	\$30,412.50	\$0.01	\$202.75	\$0.50	\$10,137.50	\$0.75	\$15,206.25	\$1.50	\$30,412.50	\$1.15	\$23,316.25	\$10.85	\$219,983.75
38	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	SqYd	1,590	\$30.00	\$47,700.00	\$21.00	\$33,390.00	\$40.00	\$63,600.00	\$40.00	\$63,600.00	\$30.00	\$47,700.00	\$45.00	\$71,550.00	\$28.81	\$45,807.90	\$34.00	\$54,060.00
39	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	SqYd	1,590	\$12.00	\$19,080.00	\$21.00	\$33,390.00	\$10.00	\$15,900.00	\$15.00	\$23,850.00	\$28.50	\$45,315.00	\$30.00	\$47,700.00	\$21.14	\$33,612.60	\$11.30	\$17,967.00
40	Brick Paver Removal and Replacement	SqFt	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.98	\$8,196.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
41	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$125.38	\$25,076.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
42	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	19,500	\$7.00	\$136,500.00	\$2.00	\$39,000.00	\$6.30	\$122,850.00	\$4.35	\$84,825.00	\$6.90	\$134,550.00	\$0.10	\$1,950.00	\$6.30	\$122,850.00	\$0.01	\$195.00
43	Sodding	SqYd	19,500	\$10.00	\$195,000.00	\$4.00	\$78,000.00	\$10.00	\$195,000.00	\$10.00	\$195,000.00	\$11.25	\$219,375.00	\$17.25	\$336,375.00	\$10.00	\$195,000.00	\$17.00	\$331,500.00
44	Supplemental Watering	Unit	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$0.02	\$20.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
45	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	1,895	\$4.00	\$7,580.00	\$2.00	\$3,790.00	\$2.00	\$3,790.00	\$1.85	\$3,505.75	\$2.55	\$4,832.25	\$2.00	\$3,790.00	\$1.85	\$3,505.75	\$2.00	\$3,790.00
46	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.60	\$1,080.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.60	\$1,080.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
47	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	420	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$8.30	\$3,486.00	\$7.25	\$3,045.00	\$9.90	\$4,158.00	\$8.30	\$3,486.00	\$7.25	\$3,045.00	\$8.30	\$3,486.00
48	Pre-Construction Videotaping	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,920.50	\$3,920.50	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00
49	Remove and Relocate Street Signage	Each	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00
50	Cash Contingency	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
51	Traffic Control and Protection (701501)	L.S.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$41,824.05	\$41,824.05	\$154,807.00	\$154,807								